GENERAL INFORMATION

In accordance with the law 34/2002, we inform you this website is ownership of:

Owner: **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.** Address: c. Gutenberg, nº 3-13, 5º A 08224 Terrassa (Barcelona) E-mail: <u>info@cyp.es</u> Phone: +34 937 368 009 Fax: +34 937 890 428 VAT no.: B-08770802 Business registry of Barcelona, volume 43033, page 14, sheet B 87184.

The use of this website is subjected to the following conditions. Please read them carefully. The fact that you access this website and use the materials provided here means that you have read and accept, without reserve, these conditions. In some cases, the use of space or service included on this website may be subject to special conditions.

This website contains materials prepared by **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.** for informational purposes only. The user should bear in mind that these materials might not reflect the most recent legislation or case law on the matters analyzed. Furthermore, these materials may be amended, expanded upon or updated without prior notice.

The materials contained on this website can under no circumstances be deemed as a substitute for legal or any other kind of advice. Access to these materials does not constitute a lawyer-client relationship, or any other type of trust or professional relationship between the company and the user of this website. The user should therefore not act on the basis of the information contained here without first seeking the relevant professional advice. Furthermore, the user should refrain from sending **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.** any type of confidential information without having consulted our professionals in advance and having received authorization from them to do so.

The links included on this website could lead the user to other websites and pages managed by third parties, over which **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.** has no control. The company does not accept any responsibility for the contents or for the state of these websites and pages, and access to them via this website does not mean that **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.** recommends or approves of their contents.

Any person who uses this website does so at his/her own risk. Neither **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.** nor its partners, collaborators, employees and representatives accept any responsibility for any error or omission in the contents of this website or any other contents that may be accessed through them, nor does the company or its partners, collaborators, employees and representatives accept any responsibility for any damage derived from the use of this website, or for any other action performed on the basis of the information provided herein.

CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L. does not guarantee the lack of any virus or any other damaging elements that could cause damage or alterations to the computer system, the electronic documents or the files belonging to the user of this website. Consequently, the company is not responsible for any loss or damage that those elements could cause the user or third parties.

The entire contents of this website, whether it be texts, images, sound, files, trademarks, logos, combination of colours, or any other element, its structure and design, the selection and form of the presentation of the materials included here, and the computer programs required to operate, access and use it, are protected by industrial and intellectual property rights, owned by **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.**

In particular, but without restricting the general obligation incumbent upon the user pursuant to the previous paragraph, it is forbidden to reproduce (except for private use), transform, distribute, disclose publicly, make available to the public and, in general, in any other way exploit, through any process, the contents of this website, in whole or in part, as well as their design and the selection and form of presentation of the materials include here. These acts may only be carried out if **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.** has granted its express authorization, and provided that in the express reference it is included that **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.** is the owner of those intellectual property rights.

It is also prohibited to decompile, disassemble, reverse engineer, sublicense or transfer, translate or carry out in any way works derived from the computer programs required so that this website can operate, be accessed and used for the services contained here, as well as perform, in relation to all or some of those programs, any acts of exploitation referred to in the previous paragraph. The user of this website should in any case refrain from deleting, altering, evading or manipulating any protection devices or security systems that may be installed here.

PRIVACY AND DATA PROTECTION

The information that **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.** receives from the users of this website, through on-line enquiries, from curriculum vitae forms or in any other way, is highly confidential.

Some of the services included in this website require collecting personal data. In order to render those services, the company must ask the user for certain essential data. During the process to collect data, the user will be informed why such data are necessary. Failure to supply such obligatory data will mean that it will be impossible to render the services in question.

With regard to the data collected as provided for in the previous sections, the user shall be entitled to exercise the rights conferred under the law and, in particular, will be entitled the right to access, rectify or cancel the data, and oppose them, if appropriate, as well as the right to revoke his/her consent to the transfer of such data. The user, or, where appropriate, his/her representative, may exercise these rights posting a letter addressed to: **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.**, c/ Gutenberg, 3-13, 5º A, 08224 Terrassa (Barcelona).

CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L. shall keep the personal data it collects and adopt the necessary measures to prevent such data from being altered, lost, processed or accessed without authorization. **CORTÉS & PÉREZ AUDITORES Y ASESORES ASOCIADOS, S.L.** shall comply with these duties in accordance with the provisions of the applicable legislation.